THE AMERICAN COASTER ENTHUSIASTS HEART OF AMERICA REGION PRESENTS



### SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2020 | SIX FLAGS ST. LOUIS

Looking for a bit of normalcy in what has been a roller coaster of a year? Join us at Six Flags St. Louis on September 19th for Daredevil Daze, an annual Heart of America Region tradition. Six Flags St. Louis is welcoming ACE members and their guests for a fun-filled day featuring early entry to the park for the first ride of the day on *Batman: The Ride*, evening ERT on *Mr. Freeze: Reverse Blast* and all three of the park's wooden coasters, a catered BBQ lunch and other surprises. While we expect this year's event to look and feel a bit different than usual, we hope you'll be able to join us for some socially distanced fun.

#### TENTATIVE SCHEDULE:

9:30 a.m. to 10:20 a.m.:Registration at Mai10:20 a.m.:Early entry for the10:30 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.:Six Flags St. Louis1:00 p.m.:Catered BBQ lunc7:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.:ERT on The Boss a8:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m.:ERT on American

Registration at Main Entrance/Guest Relations\* Early entry for the first ride of the day on *Batman: The Ride* Six Flags St. Louis open to the public Catered BBQ lunch in World's Fair Grove ERT on *The Boss* and *Screamin' Eagle* ERT on *American Thunder* and *Mr. Freeze: Reverse Blast* 

\*If you cannot arrive by 10:20 a.m., packets may be picked up at Guest Relations.



#### **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

Inclement weather, equipment problems or other unforeseen circumstances may affect the above schedule. The park will do its best to provide ride times and rides as listed. Late Registration is not available and no day of event registrations will be accepted. Cancellation Policy: Refunds will be available for attendees that are unable to attend due to illness and must be requested by email before September 15. Parking: Show your ACE membership card to receive FREE parking! Additional Information: Contact Regional Representative Paul Drabek by e-mail to pdrabek@aceonline.org.

#### **ADVANCE REGISTRATION:**

With a valid Six Flags season passACE Members:\$18.00Non-Members:\$23.00

Without a Six Flags season pass: ACE Members: \$43.00 Non-Members: \$48.00

:: \$48.00 ne registration reguir

Advance online registration required and ends at midnight, September 12, 2020.

## By registering through ACE, separate entry registration at sixflags.com is not required.

Non-members may only register to attend as the guest of a member that is registered to attend. Members are responsible for the actions and behavior of their guests.

The payment of registration fees by, for or on behalf of participants releases and holds blameless the American Coaster Enthusiasts, Inc. and all its officers, executive committee members and representatives from all liabilities related to those activities.

# IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING COVID-19:

The health and safety of our members and their guests is our greatest concern. As a courtesy to fellow attendees, we kindly ask that anyone that has been ill or had a fever in the two weeks leading up to the event not attend.

Attendees will be required to adhere to all park policies including those regarding use of personal protetive equipment and social distancing. All guests will have their temperature taken upon entry and those over the age of two will be required to wear face masks covering the nose and mouth throughout their time on the property. Additional information regarding the park's health and safety plan can be found at www.sixflags.com/stlouis.

To ensure continued safety, ACE is closely monitoring the ever-evolving situation regarding the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic and is in communication with the host park. Please watch for ongoing updates regarding event status on our Facebook and Twitter social media channels.